SGM2238xQ
Automotive, 40V,
300mA, Low Quiescent Current
and Low Dropout Voltage Linear Regulator
PRELIMINARY DATASHEET
SG Micro Corp
JUNE 17, 2024

JUNE 2024 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2238-1.8Q SOIC-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ (TA) SGM2238-1.8QPS8G/TR 1DZPS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2238-2.5Q SOIC-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ (TA) SGM2238-2.5QPS8G/TR 1E0PS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2238-3.0Q SOIC-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ (TA) SGM2238-3.0QPS8G/TR 1E1PS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2238-3.3Q SOIC-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ (TA) SGM2238-3.3QPS8G/TR 160PS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2238-3.6Q SOIC-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ (TA) SGM2238-3.6QPS8G/TR 1E2PS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2238-4.2Q SOIC-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ (TA) SGM2238-4.2QPS8G/TR 1E3PS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2238-5.0Q SOIC-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ (TA) SGM2238-5.0QPS8G/TR 15ZPS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2238-8.0Q SOIC-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ (TA) SGM2238-8.0QPS8G/TR 1E4PS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2238-9.0Q SOIC-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ (TA) SGM2238-9.0QPS8G/TR 1E5PS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2238-12Q SOIC-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ (TA) SGM2238-12QPS8G/TR 161PS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2238-ADJQ SOIC-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ (TA) SGM2238-ADJQPS8G/TR 162PS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
Trace Code